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Selected By

Brockville

Carleton Place

Cornwall
Cumberland
Gloucester
Hawkesbury
Kanata
Kemptville
Nepean
Ottawa
Pembroke
Smiths Falls

Brockville

Carleton Place

Cornwall
Cumberland
Gloucester
Hawkesbury
Kanata
Kemptville
Nepean
Ottawa
Pembroke
Smiths Falls

Player

Round One

NOEL, Serron
BANGS, Ryan
MULHEARN, Ethan
PEYTON, Liam
MANDERVILLE, Ethan
ELIE, Alexandre
ORBAN, Tyler
YORK, Jack
LARABIE, Paul
RIPPON, Merrick
MAIKA, Noah
BIDIN, Matthew

Round Two

DROST, Connor
MOSLEY, Ryland
SAMSON, Joseph
MURRAY, Wil
VALLATI, Giovanni
PAQUETTE, Luke
BYGRAVE, Brian
WALSH, Jack
FRAPPIER, Marshall
SCRIVENS, Cameron
BARBER, Reid
LARSEN, Willem

Pos.

RW
LD
LW
LW
RW
LW
LD
RD

RD

LW
LW
RW
LW
LD
LD

RD

LW

LW
RD

BirthDate

Aug 8/2000
Jan 9/2000
Mar 27/2000
Mar 30/2000
Jul 1/2000
Apr 23/2000
May 15/2000
Sep 17/2000
Jan 28/2000
Apr 27/2000
Aug 2/2000
Feb 1/2000

Aug 16/2000
Feb 15/2000
Feb 14/2000
Mar 23/2000
Feb 21/2000
Jan 12/2000
Mar 29/2000
Aug 11/2000
Feb 19/2000
Mar 30/2000
Mar 23/2000
Sep 10/2000

Height Weight

6.02.5*
5.10*
5.08.5*
6.00*
6.03
5.07.25
5.11*
5.09.75
6.01*
6.00*
5.07.75
5.08*

5.08*
5.09
5.10.25
6.01*
6.00.5*
6.03*
6.01.75
6.00*
5.11.75
6.01.5*
5.11.5*
6.02*

2015 Central Canada Hockey League Elite Bantam Draft

172
157
139
188
184
169
147
153
163
182
133
149

153
162
167
179
186
186
177
163
160
171
152
191

Selected From

Ottawa Senators (OEBan)
Ottawa Valley (OEBan)
East Ont Wild (OEBan)
East Ont Wild (OEBan)
Ottawa 67's (OEBan)
East Ont Wild (OEBan)
Ottawa Valley (OEBan)
Ottawa Senators (OEBan)
Ottawa Senators (OEBan)
Ottawa 67's (OEBan)
Ottawa Valley (OEBan)
Ottawa Senators (OEBan)

Ottawa Senators (OEBan)
Ottawa Valley (OEBan)
East Ont Wild (OEBan)
East Ont Wild (OEBan)
Ottawa 67's (OEBan)
East Ont Wild (OEBan)
Ottawa Senators (OEBan)
Ottawa Valley (OEBan)
Ottawa Senators (OEBan)
Ottawa 67's (OEBan)
Ottawa Valley (OEBan)
Ottawa Senators (OEBan)



2015 Central Canada Hockey League Elite Bantam Draft

Overall Selected By Player Pos. BirthDate Height Weight Selected From
Round Three
25 Cumberland WALL, Alexandre LW Mar 31/2000 5.10* 154 Ottawa 67's (OEBan)
26 Gloucester SANDERS, Harry RW Jan 29/2000 5.10* 186 Ottawa 67's (OEBan)
27 Kemptville HOLTROP, Joel RW Apr 21/2000 5.11* 165 Upper Canada (OEBan)
28 Ottawa MCGREGOR, Griffin LW Apr 8/2000 5.08* 178 Ottawa 67's (OEBan)
29 Pembroke BUCKLEY, James C Jun 11/2000 6.00* 204 Ottawa Valley (OEBan)
30 Carleton Place ENNIS, William LD May 31/2000 6.03* 194 Ottawa 67's (OEBan)
31 Kanata PALMER, Justin RW Jul 13/2000 5.09.75 185 Ottawa Valley (OEBan)
32 Cumberland WOODSIDE, Brant LD Apr 10/2000 5.09* 166 East Ont Wild (OEBan)
33 Kanata GAUTHIER, Ty LD Mar 26/2000 5.11.25 188 Ottawa Valley (OEBan)
34 Kemptville BUCCIARELLI, Dean C Sep 26/2000 5.08* 155 Ottawa Senators (OEBan)
35 Cumberland TIMLIN, Shawn RD Feb 4/2000 5.06.75 138 Ottawa Senators (OEBan)
36 Gloucester LEGUERRIER, Jacob RD Nov 22/2000 6.00.5* 172 Ottawa 67's (OEBan)
37 Nepean KAUFMAN, Ryan RW Apr 27/2000 5.07* 139 Ottawa Senators (OEBan)
38 Brockville MARSHALL, Colin RW Feb 4/2000 5.10.75 185 Upper Canada (OEBan)
Round Four
39 Brockuville BERRY, Matthew F Jul 21/2000 5.08 138 RSL AA (OEBAA)
40 Carleton Place BITTEN, Samuel C Mar 21/2000 5.10.75 167 Ottawa 67's (OEBan)
41 Cornwall MACDONALD, Liam LW Apr 18/2000 6.00.25 166 Seaway AA (OEBAA)
42 Cumberland DROUIN, Francois LW Sep 26/2000 6.01.75 172 East Ont Wild (OEBan)
43 Gloucester RAKOWSKI, Sean LD Feb 16/2000 6.00* 174 East Ont Wild (OEBan)
44 Hawkesbury BOIVIN, Tyler C Oct 4/2000 5.07.25 142 EO Cobras AA (OEBAA)
45 Kanata MCINTYRE, Daniel LW Nov 22/2000 5.10* 140 Ottawa Valley (OEBan)
46 Kemptville WILLIAMS, Jarrett LW Feb 13/2000 511 164 Upper Canada (OEBan)
47 Nepean HAMLIN, Arthur LW Jan 22/2000 5.08 139 Ottawa 67's (OEBan)
48 Ottawa STEPTO, Marcus F Jun 5/2000 5.08* 160 Ottawa 67's (OEBan)
49 Pembroke CAMPITELLI, Jared RW Mar 5/2000 5.08.75 177 Ottawa Valley (OEBan)
50 Smiths Falls MAAHS, Gabriel G Apr 10/2000 5.11 145 Upper Canada (OEBan)
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Selected By

Brockville

Carleton Place

Cornwall
Cumberland
Gloucester
Hawkesbury
Kanata
Kemptville
Nepean
Ottawa
Pembroke
Smiths Falls

Brockville

Carleton Place

Cornwall
Cumberland
Gloucester
Hawkesbury
Kanata
Kemptville
Nepean
Ottawa
Pembroke
Smiths Falls
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Player

Round Five

DAVY, Ben
BOLTON, Reece
SABOURIN, Mathieu
GOODFELLOW, Adam
NOONAN, Connor
LEGARE, Brandon
JOHNSON, Daniel
BEATON, John
PILON, Zack
LAMBERT, Daniel
MCINTYRE, Bailey
HOGAN, Michael

Round Six

HUTTON, Jake
CAMPEAU, Brayden
DIRVEN, Benjamin
MCLENNAN, Cody
TAILLEFER, Tristan
SAUVE, Nathan
ANDERSON, William
PAWLIKOWSKI, Ryan
LAJEUNESSE, Dylan
DENIS, Alderic
KIPPEN, Cory
WATSON, Nathaniel

Pos.

LD
RW

RW
RW

LW

RD

LD
LW

LD

LD

RW
LW
LD
LD

RW

BirthDate

Jan 30/2000
Aug 3/2000
Jul 4/2000
May 23/2000
Feb 1/2000
Jun 7/2000
Jul 14/2000
Oct 31/2000
Nov 28/2000
Jan 11/2000
Aug 10/2000
Jan 20/2000

Mar 19/2000
Jan 28/2000
Oct 6/2000

May 6/2000

Mar 30/2000
Dec 24/2000
Apr 1/2000

Jan 21/2000
Jan 15/2000
Sep 18/2000
May 19/2000
Dec 25/2000

Height

5.09.75
5.11.5*
5.10.75
5.10.5*
5.00.25
5.07*
511
5.10.75
6.02
5.09.75
6.01.5*
6.00.5*

5.09.75
5.11.25
6.00.25
5.10
511
5.07.75

5.06.5*
6.01
5.08.5*
6.01
5.11.75

Weight

174
175
139
147
124
133
158
160
170
147
181
166

168
144
169
180
170
155

137
185
144
180
147

Selected From

Upper Canada (OEBan)

OV Silver Seven AA (OEBAA)
Seaway AA (OEBAA)

Ottawa Senators (OEBan)
Ottawa Valley (OEBan)

East Ont Wild (OEBan)
Ottawa Senators (OEBan)
Upper Canada (OEBan)
Smith Falls (OnBan)

Ottawa Valley (OEBan)
Ottawa Valley (OEBan)

QV Silver Seven AA (OEBAA)

Upper Canada (OEBan)
Upper Canada (OEBan)
Seaway AA (OEBAA)
Gloucester (OEBAA)
Upper Canada (OEBan)
East Ont Wild (OEBan)
Ottawa Senators (OEBan)
OV Silver Seven AA (OEBAA)
Ottawa 67's (OEBan)
Gloucester (OEBAA)
UOV Aces AA (OEBAA)
RSL AA (OEBAA)
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Overall Selected By Player Pos. BirthDate Selected From

Round Seven

Height Weight

75 Brockville ALLARD, Sutton LW Sep 13/2000 5.03.25 145 Upper Canada (OEBan)
76 Carleton Place LAVERGNE, Jacob G Apr 13/2000 5.07 143 CIH Bant (OEBan)
77 Cornwall HUNTLEY, Evan F Apr 24/2000 6.05 Seaway AA (OEBAA)
78 Cumberland REYES, Anthony RD Sep 15/2000 6.00.75 166 Ottawa 67's (OEBan)
79 Gloucester GUMMESON, Neil LW Jun 3/2000 6.02¢ 164 Upper Canada (OEBan)
80 Hawkesbury ROTH, Cedrik RD Jun 24/2000 5.08.25 165 East Ont Wild (OEBan)
81 Kanata SIMARD, Andre LW Jun 30/2000 5.11.75 164 Ottawa Valley (OEBan)
82 Kemptville GREEN, Ryan G Feb 9/2000 5.11.5* 167 RSL AA (OEBAA)
83 Nepean FIDAOUI, Jeremy F Feb 4/2000 EO Cobras AA (OEBAA)
84 Ottawa ANDREE, Cedrick G Jun 7/2000 5.08.75 144 East Ont Wild (OEBan)
85 Pembroke LEVASSEUR, Kiefer LD Apr 29/2000 5.09.5¢ 152 UOV Aces AA (OEBAA)
86 Smiths Falls SHAHEN, Spencer RD Feb 27/2000 5.09* 148 Ottawa Senators (OEBan)
Round Eight
87 Brockville CAMPBELL, David D Jan 6/2000 Upper Canada (OEBan)
88 Carleton Place HORVATH, Jason LD Mar 24/2000 6.00.25 201 East Ont Wild (OEBan)
89 Cornwall FIACCO, Taran LW Aug 2/2000 5.09.75 167 Seaway AA (OEBAA)
20 Cumberland EDMONDS, Kai G Jul 27/2000 5.10* 142 Ottawa 67's (OEBan)
91 Gloucester FOX, Xavier RW May 2/2000 5.08 132 Ottawa 67's (OEBan)
92 Hawkesbury CARRIERE, Gabriel G Nov 6/2000 5.06 118 East Ont Wild (OEBan)
93 Kanata CAMPBELL, Ross LD Apr 23/2000 5.07.5* 144 Upper Canada (OEBan)
94 Kemptville GAYNOR, Kieran F Feb 8/2000 RSL AA (OEBAA)
95 Nepean WHITE, Mackenzie C Feb 23/2000 5.045 162 Upper Canada (OEBan)
96 Ottawa PAQUETTE, Brandon F Jan 28/2000 5.08 140 Grads AA (OEBAA)
97 Pembroke LECLAIRE, Lawson LW Jun 29/2000 5.08.25 160 UOV Aces AA (OEBAA)
98 Smiths Falls MORIARTY, Travis F Mar 9/2000 5.08 169 Nepean AA (OEBAA)



2015 Central Canada Hockey League Elite Bantam Draft

Overall Selected By Player Pos. BirthDate Height Weight Selected From
Round Nine
99 Brockuville KINGSTON, Cooper F Nov 21/2000 5.10 120 RSL AA (OEBAA)
100 Carleton Place USHER, Wesley LW Mar 16/2000 5.09 155 Ottawa Senators (OEBan)
101 Cornwall IRVING, Dawson G Apr 1/2000 Seaway AA (OEBAA)
102 Cumberland CAHILL, Ethan LD Jun 21/2000 5.10.25 156 Upper Canada (OEBan)
103 Gloucester KENDRICK, Benjamin D Mar 6/2000 Gloucester (OEBAA)
104 Hawkesbury LEDUC, Michael F Mar 17/2000 EO Cobras AA (OEBAA)
105  Kanata OLMSTEAD, Nicholas D May 1/2000 UOV Aces AA (OEBAA)
106 Kemptville SCOTT, Owen LD Nov 16/2000 6.01.25 158 Nepean AA (OEBAA)
107  Nepean GAUDREAU, Samuel F Jun 23/2000 RSL AA (OEBAA)
108  Ottawa BOULOU EBANDA, Kenzo F Feb 21/2000 Gloucester (OEBAA)
109 Pembroke BURNETTE, Jared F Oct 14/2000 UQOV Aces AA (OEBAA)
110  Smiths Falls MCKENNEY, Andrew F Mar 7/2000 5.09 140 RSL AA (OEBAA)
Round Ten
111  Brockuville SERVAGE, Jacob F Oct 30/2000 5.08 120 RSL AA (OEBAA)
112 Carleton Place CARRIERE, Oliver C/LW Jun 12/2000 5.07.25 180 OV Silver Seven AA (OEBAA)
113 Cornwall MOAK, Wade D Apr 22/2000 Seaway AA (OEBAA)
114 Cumberland BRAZEAU, Brandon F Jul 15/2000 EO Cobras AA (OEBAA)
115 Gloucester CORRIGAN, Conor G Dec 3/2000 5.09 155 Ottawa 67's (OEBan)
116 Hawkesbury KARIM, Zakariya F Aug 1/2000 5.09 145 East Ont Wild (OEBan)
117 Kanata VINCENT, Austin F Mar 3/2000 OV Silver Seven AA (OEBAA)
118 Kemptville KUCIAK, Adam D Mar 3/2000 Blazers AA (OEBAA)
119 Nepean ROBERTSON, Gavin D Oct 19/2000 Gloucester (OEBAA)
120 Ottawa PLEDGE-DICKSON, Brent G Jan 3/2000 5.09.75 141 Upper Canada (OEBan)
121 Pembroke POIRIER, Darren G Jan 6/2000 5.08 150 Ottawa Valley (OEBan)
122 Smiths Falls SEED, Matthew D Jun 14/2000 5.02 105 RSL AA (OEBAA)
123 Cornwall FRASER, Landon F Feb 2/2000 Seaway AA (OEBAA)
124 Hawkesbury GASPAR, Austin D Jul 18/2000 EO Cobras AA (OEBAA)
125  Smiths Falls BLANCHFIELD, Ryan F May 25/2000 OV Silver Seven AA (OEBAA)



